RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations

Occupationl

M anagement occupations

TEAM IEAAEN .....eeecveeeceece e
TS A 1T oL
SECONA IING ..ottt
ThIrd TINE oo

Chief executives

[ s B L 0 (YRR
S w ) 010 I T ST
THITA TINE oo

General and operations managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
LTS A 1T oL
SECONA IING ...ttt
ThIrd TINE .o

Advertising and promotions managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..ot
L T A 1<

Marketing managers

TEAM IEAAES ..ot
FIrSEHINE .ot
IS w ) 010 I T o ST

Sales managers

TEAM IEAAES ..o
FIrSt NG oot
SECONA [INE ..ot

Public relations managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o
L T A T <

Administrative services managers

TEAM IEAAEN ..o e
[ s B L 0 (YRR
S w ) 010 I T o ST

Computer and information systems managers

TEAM IEAAES ..o
FIrSEHING et
7S o0 010 [ 11 0TI

Financial managers

TEAM IBAAEN .....eeeiveeee e
LTS A 1T oL
SECONA NG ..ot
ThIrd TINE oo

Compensation and benefits managers

[ s B L 0 (YRR

See footnotes at end of table.
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Mean
earnings

$1,421
1,614
2,306
4,079

2,296
3,227
6,274

1,401
1,700
2,534
4,105

1,227
1,599

1,861
2,096
2,469

1512
1,817
2,351

1,143
1,662

1,043
1,357
1,737

1,847
2,139
2,483

1,379
1,696
2,264
4,969

Weekly2 Annual4
Relative Mean Relative
error3 earnings errar3
3.1% $73,208 3.1%
14 83,394 14
2.6 119,685 2.6
7.0 209,885 7.0
19.2 119,417 19.2
10.1 167,616 10.1
15.3 311,234 15.3
11.6 72,581 11.6
4.0 88,390 4.0
4.7 131,783 4.7
9.8 213,461 9.8
11.8 63,816 11.8
11.0 83,155 11.0
6.4 96,781 6.4
34 108,975 34
9.6 128,381 9.6
9.0 78,626 9.0
6.7 94,500 6.7
10.3 122,266 10.3
14.3 59,448 14.3
59 86,445 5.9
4.7 53,738 4.7
4.3 70,565 4.3
8.6 90,324 8.6
5.0 96,034 5.0
35 111,196 35
7.3 129,096 7.3
4.6 71,705 4.6
3.0 87,924 3.0
4.7 117,597 4.7
7.2 258,395 7.2
6.4 74,717 6.4
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RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean
weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations — Continued

Weekly2 Annual4
Occupationl
Mean REEWYE Mean Relative
earnings error3 earnings error3
M anagement occupations —Continued
Training and development managers
TEAM 1EBAEY ..o $1,707 7.1% $88,742 7.1%
FIPSt TNE e 1,506 9.6 78,337 9.6
Industrial production managers
TeaM 1€AHEY ... 1,542 85 80,200 85
FIFSEIINE v 1,607 3.2 83,572 3.2
SECONA TINE ..t 1,835 6.1 95,395 6.1
Purchasing managers
TEAM IEBAEY ...ocvoveveeeeee e 1,321 12.2 68,679 12.2
FITSEIINE v 1,852 8.3 96,281 8.3
SECONA TINE vt 3,188 26.0 165,780 26.0
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers
TEAM 1QBAEY ..o 1,169 154 60,773 154
FIPSETNE v 1,449 9.7 75,053 9.7
SECONA TINE v 1,966 8.6 101,810 8.6
Farm, ranch, and other agricultural managers
FIFSt TINE e 1,275 284 66,283 284
Construction managers
TEAM EBAEY ....voecveeeece e 1,339 8.4 69,617 8.4
FIFSEIINE v 1,552 41 80,434 41
SECONA TINE vt 1,523 8.0 79,220 8.0
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program
TEAM IEBAEY ..o e 659 10.4 32,638 104
FIPSEIINE e 964 10.4 48,704 104
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school
TEAM 1EBAEY ..o e 1,605 3.7 74,590 3.7
FIPSt TNE e 1,875 2.8 88,368 2.8
SECONA TINE et 2,098 3.3 104,589 33
Education administrators, postsecondary
TEAM EBEY ....cveecveeeece e 1,194 9.1 59,837 9.1
FIFSEIINE v 1,534 3.8 79,482 3.8
SECONA TINE v 3,255 10.4 169,254 104
Engineering managers
TEAM IEAAEY ...ocveveveeece e 1,986 8.8 103,246 8.8
FITSEIINE i 2,175 3.3 113,081 3.3
SECONA TINE v 2,469 4.3 128,397 4.3
THIFA TINE .o e 3,066 3.2 159,315 3.2
Food service managers
TEAM 1EBAEY ..o 740 10.1 38,008 10.1
FIFSt TINE e 1,096 5.7 56,614 5.7
L odging managers
FIFSEIINE v 871 8.2 45,297 8.2
See footnotes at end of table.
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RSE Table 24

Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errorsof mean

weekly and annual earningsfor selected management occupations — Continued

Occupationl

M anagement occupations —Continued
Medical and health services managers

Weekly2 Annual4

Relative
5

Mean Relative Mean
earnings error3 earnings error

= =T L= $1,184 7.6% $61,545 7.6%

LT B L TN 1,530 5.7 79,565 5.7

SECONA TINE et 2,312 191 120,242 19.1
Natural sciences managers

FIFSEIINE v 1,674 6.5 87,027 6.5
Property, real estate, and community association managers

TEAM IEAAEY ....cvevcieeeeceee e 838 12.1 43,558 12.1

FITSEIINE v 1,098 7.9 57,119 7.9
Social and community service managers

TEAM IEALEY ....oovviereeeee s 1,025 112 53,320 11.2

FIPSETINE i 1,044 5.6 54,227 5.6

SECONA TINE v 1,343 53 69,846 53

1 A classification system including about 800 individual occupationsis used to
cover all workersin the civilian economy. See appendix B for more information.
Mean weekly earnings are the straight-time weekly wages or salaries paid to
employees.
3 "The relative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of
the estimate. It can be used to calculate a “confidence interval" around a sample
estimate. For more information about RSES, see appendix A.
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4 Mean annual earnings are the straight-time annual wages or salaries paid to
employees.

NOTE: Dashesindicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Overall
occupational groups may include data for categories not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.
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