RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations

Occupation 1	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
Occupation-	Mean	Relative	Mean	Relative
	earnings	error ³	earnings	error ³
Management occupations				
Team leader	\$1,421	3.1%	\$73,208	3.1%
First line	1,614	1.4	83,394	1.4
Second line	2,306	2.6	119,685	2.6
Third line	4,079	7.0	209,885	7.0
Chief executives				
First line	2,296	19.2	119,417	19.2
Second line	3,227	10.1	167,616	10.1
Third line	6,274	15.3	311,234	15.3
General and operations managers			,	
Team leader	1,401	11.6	72,581	11.6
First line	1,700	4.0	88,390	4.0
Second line	2,534	4.7	131,783	4.7
Third line	4,105	9.8	213,461	9.8
Advertising and promotions managers			,	
Team leader	1,227	11.8	63,816	11.8
First line	1,599	11.0	83,155	11.0
Marketing managers	,		,	
Team leader	1,861	6.4	96,781	6.4
First line	2,096	3.4	108,975	3.4
Second line	2,469	9.6	128,381	9.6
Sales managers			,	
Team leader	1,512	9.0	78,626	9.0
First line	1,817	6.7	94,500	6.7
Second line	2,351	10.3	122,266	10.3
Public relations managers				
Team leader	1,143	14.3	59,448	14.3
First line	1,662	5.9	86,445	5.9
Administrative services managers	•		ĺ	
Team leader	1,043	4.7	53,738	4.7
First line	1,357	4.3	70,565	4.3
Second line	1,737	8.6	90,324	8.6
Computer and information systems managers			,	
Team leader	1,847	5.0	96,034	5.0
First line	2,139	3.5	111,196	3.5
Second line	2,483	7.3	129,096	7.3
Financial managers	•		ĺ	
Team leader	1,379	4.6	71,705	4.6
First line	1,696	3.0	87,924	3.0
Second line	2,264	4.7	117,597	4.7
Third line	4,969	7.2	258,395	7.2
Compensation and benefits managers			ĺ	
First line	1,437	6.4	74,717	6.4
			·	

See footnotes at end of table.

RSE Table 24 Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations — Continued

Occupation ¹	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
Occupation*	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
	carmings	CITOI	carmings	CITOI
Management occupations –Continued				
Training and development managers				
Team leader	\$1,707	7.1%	\$88,742	7.1%
First line	1,506	9.6	78,337	9.6
Industrial production managers				
Team leader	1,542	8.5	80,200	8.5
First line	1,607	3.2	83,572	3.2
Second line	1,835	6.1	95,395	6.1
Purchasing managers	,		,	
Team leader	1,321	12.2	68,679	12.2
First line	1,852	8.3	96,281	8.3
Second line	3,188	26.0	165,780	26.0
Transportation, storage, and distribution managers	-,		, , , , , ,	
Team leader	1,169	15.4	60,773	15.4
First line	1,449	9.7	75,053	9.7
Second line	1,966	8.6	101,810	8.6
Farm, ranch, and other agricultural managers	1,500	0.0	101,010	0.0
First line	1,275	28.4	66,283	28.4
Construction managers	1,273	20.1	00,203	20.1
Team leader	1,339	8.4	69,617	8.4
First line	1,552	4.1	80,434	4.1
Second line	1,523	8.0	79,220	8.0
Education administrators, preschool and child care center/program	1,525	0.0	75,220	0.0
Team leader	659	10.4	32,638	10.4
First line	964	10.4	48,704	10.4
Education administrators, elementary and secondary school	904	10.4	40,704	10.4
Team leader	1,605	3.7	74,590	3.7
First line	1,875	2.8	88,368	2.8
Second line	2,098	3.3	104,589	3.3
	2,098	3.3	104,369	3.3
Education administrators, postsecondary	1,194	9.1	59,837	9.1
Team leader		3.8		
First line	1,534		79,482	3.8
Second line	3,255	10.4	169,254	10.4
Engineering managers	1.006	0.0	102 246	0.0
Team leader	1,986	8.8	103,246	8.8
First line	2,175	3.3	113,081	3.3
Second line	2,469	4.3	128,397	4.3
Third line	3,066	3.2	159,315	3.2
Food service managers	7.40	10.1	20.000	10.1
Team leader	740	10.1	38,008	10.1
First line	1,096	5.7	56,614	5.7
Lodging managers	a=.	0.5	4	
First line	871	8.2	45,297	8.2

See footnotes at end of table.

Civilian supervisory workers: Relative standard errors of mean **RSE Table 24** weekly and annual earnings for selected management occupations — Continued

Occupation ¹	Weekly ²		Annual ⁴	
	Mean earnings	Relative error ³	Mean earnings	Relative error ³
Management occupations - Continued				
Medical and health services managers				
Team leader	\$1,184	7.6%	\$61,545	7.6%
First line	1,530	5.7	79,565	5.7
Second line	2,312	19.1	120,242	19.1
Natural sciences managers				
First line	1,674	6.5	87,027	6.5
Property, real estate, and community association managers				
Team leader	838	12.1	43,558	12.1
First line	1,098	7.9	57,119	7.9
Social and community service managers				
Team leader	1,025	11.2	53,320	11.2
First line	1,044	5.6	54,227	5.6
Second line	1,343	5.3	69,846	5.3

¹ A classification system including about 800 individual occupations is used to

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Overall occupational groups may include data for categories not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

cover all workers in the civilian economy. See appendix B for more information.

² Mean weekly earnings are the straight-time weekly wages or salaries paid to employees.

The relative standard error (RSE) is the standard error expressed as a percent of

the estimate. It can be used to calculate a "confidence interval" around a sample estimate. For more information about RSEs, see appendix A.

 $^{4\,\,}$ Mean annual earnings are the straight-time annual wages or salaries paid to employees.